FILED

05/16/2023

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

KIM TURNER, CLERK OF THE COURT SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

Delgado, Samuel

DEPUTY CLERK

MENDOCINO RAILWAY; MENDOCINO RAILWAY,

Plaintiff,

٧

JOHN MEYER; MARYELLEN SHEPPARD; REDWOOD EMPIRE TITLE COMPANY OF MENDOCINO COUNTY; SHEPPARD INVESTMENTS; MENDOCINO COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR; CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION, Defendant. Minute order Re Objections and Request for Statement of Decision

hine B. Madel

Case Nos.: SCUK-CVED-2020-74939

The court has reviewed the request filed by Plaintiff for a Statement of Decision and/or objections to the decision after trial. The court finds that all issues raised by Plaintiff have been addressed by the court in its decision and the decision after trial will constitute the Statement of Decision. The court will set no further hearings in this matter. Defendant is to prepare and submit a proposed judgment.

Dated: 5-16-23

Jeanine B. Nadel

Judge of the Superior Court

Superior Court of California, County of Mendocino PROOF OF SERVICE

Case:	SCUK-CVED-2020-74939		MENDOCINO F	MENDOCINO RAILWAY VS. MEYER, JOHN						
Document Served: Minute order Re C		r Re Objection	Objections and Request for Statement of Decision							
		nployed by the Sup not a party to the w				County of M	lendocino;	I am over	the age of	
	 Mendocino County Courthouse, 100 North State Street, Ukiah, CA 95482 Ten Mile Branch, 700 South Franklin Street, Fort Bragg, CA 95437 									
I am familiar with the Superior Court of Mendocino County's practice whereby each document is placed in the Attorneys' boxes, located in Room 107 of the Mendocino County Courthouse or at the Ten Mile Branch, transmitted by fax or e-mail, and/or placed in an envelope that is sealed with appropriate postage is placed thereon and placed in the appropriate mail receptacle which is deposited in a U.S. mailbox at or before the close of the business day.										
On the date of the declaration, I served copies of the attached document(s) on the below listed party(s) by placing or transmitting a true copy thereof to the party(s) in the manner indicated below.										
Party So	erved		Ukiah US Mail	Ten Mile US Mail	Ukiah Attorney Box	Ten Mile Attorney Box	Inter Office Mail	Fax	E-mail	
Gleen		ington			-					
Paul Boglb@cacgw@c	•									
Stephe	n Johnson	- Cylco.com							\boxtimes	
Mayelle	mkjlex.com en Sheppard ard@mcn.org								\boxtimes	
Christia Brina E curtisc	Christian Curtis Brina Blanton curtisc@mendocinocounty.org blantonb@mendocinocounty.org								\boxtimes	
Krista I	rista MacNevin Jee mj@jones-mayer.com								\boxtimes	
Kirijæjo	nies-mayer.cc	ш								
	re under pena claration was	lty of perjury, unde executed at:	er the laws of the	State of Cal	ifornia, tha	the foregoi	ng is true a	and correc	t and that	
	□ Ukiah, California			☐ Fort Bragg, California						
Date:	5/16/2023									
		KIM TURNER, Clerk of the Court								
		By: S. DELGADO								